Mitsubishi Ashiki MUY-JX22VF
electrical technical data
interpretation
Category: air conditioner
written by www.mbsm.pro | 9 January 2026
HOW TO READ AC NAMEPLATE
SPECIFICATIONS: COMPLETE TECHNICAL
GUIDE

Engraved metal Excellent Excellent Permanent
PART 2: DECODING THE MODEL NUMBER
Model Number Structure Explained
The model number is the primary identifier. Using Mitsubishi Ashiki MUY-
JX22VF as reference:
textMUY - JX - 22 - VF
 |    |    |    |
 1    2    3    4
1 = Manufacturer/Unit Type Code
2 = Series/Technology Code
3 = Capacity Code
4 = Variant/Configuration Code
Component Breakdown: MUY-JX22VF
Segment Code Meaning Technical Interpretation
Manufacturer MUY Mitsubishi outdoor unit Japanese manufacturer identifier
Series JX Inverter DC technology Variable-speed compressor
operation
Capacity 22 22 ÷ 12 = 1.83 tons (1.9
ton) Cooling capacity 22,800 BTU/hr
Variant VF Indoor configuration Specific indoor unit pairing
Capacity Code Conversion Formula
The magic formula all technicians use:
Cooling Capacity (Tons) = Two-digit capacity number ÷ 12
Example Conversions:
Model Code Number Divided by 12 Tonnage BTU/Hour Kilowatts
09 ÷ 12 0.75 9,000 2.6 kW
12 ÷ 12 1.0 12,000 3.5 kW
18 ÷ 12 1.5 18,000 5.3 kW
22 ÷ 12 1.83 (1.9) 22,800 6.6 kW
24 ÷ 12 2.0 24,000 7.0 kW
30 ÷ 12 2.5 30,000 8.8 kW
36 ÷ 12 3.0 36,000 10.5 kW
42 ÷ 12 3.5 42,000 12.3 kW
48 ÷ 12 4.0 48,000 14.0 kW
60 ÷ 12 5.0 60,000 17.6 kW
Series Code Meanings
Series Code Technology Type Compressor Style Energy Efficiency Cost
JX DC Inverter
(Mitsubishi) Variable-speed High (4.0+) Premium
GE Standard Inverter Variable-speed Moderate
(3.5-3.9) Moderate
JS Basic Inverter Fixed-stage Low (3.0-3.4) Low-Moderate
Non-letter Non-inverter Fixed-speed Very Low Lowest
PART 3: ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
The Voltage Section
Typical nameplate notation:
textVOLTAGE:     230 V
PHASE:       1 (Single Phase)
FREQUENCY:   50 Hz
What this means:
Specification Value Importance Requirement
Voltage (V) 230V ± 10% Power supply
requirement Must match exactly
Phase Single
phase (1Ph)
Electrical
configuration Determines circuit type
Frequency (Hz) 50 Hz AC cycle rate Region-specific (50 Hz =
Asia/Europe)
Voltage Tolerance Range
The ±10% rule:
For a 230V rated unit:
Voltage Type Actual Voltage Safe Operation Risk Level
Minimum safe 207V Yes Acceptable
Nominal 230V Yes Optimal
Maximum safe 253V Yes Acceptable
Below minimum <207V No Compressor damage
Above maximum >253V No Component burnout
Real-world implication: A 230V AC unit operates safely between 207-253V. Outside
this range triggers protection mechanisms.
Frequency Specification (Hz)
Frequency Regions Compressor Speed Incompatibility
50 Hz Europe, Asia, Middle
East, Africa 3,000 RPM (no load) Cannot use in 60 Hz regions
60 Hz North America, South
America, Japan 3,600 RPM (no load) Cannot use in 50 Hz regions
Critical warning: A 50 Hz unit will not work in a 60 Hz supply (and vice versa).
Compressor will either fail to start or operate dangerously.
PART 4: AMPERAGE RATINGS EXPLAINED